

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10536/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2024 in CRMM No. 8493/2024 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VISHAL TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 171836/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 171840/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Anand, Adv.
Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR
Ms. Harsheen M Palli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.M.S. Bedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 12.08.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)